Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor name from Eurosock North America, Inc. to Eurosocks North America, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 003900 Frame 0676. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eurosocks North America, Inc.		110/10/2008	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sockwise, Inc.
Street Address:	4575 S. Coach Drive
City:	Tucson
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85714
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77512504	
Serial Number:	77000157	DUAL-TONE TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3224499	EURO SOCK TECHNICALLY SUPERIOR
Registration Number:	2582263	EUROS
Registration Number:	3224498	EUROS
Registration Number:	2722445	EUROSOCKS
Registration Number:	2547532	MICROSUPREME
Registration Number:	3059533	MICROSUPREME
Serial Number:	77512416	MICROSUPREME
Registration Number:	3175727	WOOLSUPREME
Registration Number:	3301901	WOOL SUPREME

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003901 FRAME: 0825** 

900122504

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (520)770-2237

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5207708716

Email: avanicek@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Gavin Milczarek-Desai/Quarles & Brady
Address Line 1: One South Church Avenue, Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Tucson, ARIZONA 85701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gavin J. Milczarek-Desai
Signature:	/Gavin J. Milczarek-Desai/
Date:	12/12/2008

### Total Attachments: 4

source=Original Cover Sheet TM Eurosocks to Sockwise#page1.tif source=Original Cover Sheet TM Eurosocks to Sockwise#page2.tif source=TM Eurosocks to Sockwise#page1.tif source=TM Eurosocks to Sockwise#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003901 FRAME: 0826



## **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Site Index Search Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News



# Electronic Trademark Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

THE THE THE WAR STORM CONTRACTOR AND THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE WAR AND THE

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eurosock North America, Inc.		10/10/2008	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sockwise, Inc.
Street Address:	4575 S. Coach Drive
City:	Tucson
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85714
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77512504	
Serial Number:	77000157	DUAL-TONE TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3224499	EURO SOCK TECHNICALLY SUPERIOR
Registration Number:	2582263	EUROS

 $\textbf{TRADEMAR} \cancel{\xi}_{10/2008}$ 

REEL: 003901 FRAME: 0827

Registration Number:	3224498	EUROS
Registration Number:	2722445	EUROSOCKS
Registration Number:	2547532	MICROSUPREME
Registration Number:	3059533	MICROSUPREME
Serial Number:	77512416	MICROSUPREME
Registration Number:	3175727	WOOLSUPREME
Registration Number:	3301901	WOOL SUPREME

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(520)770-2237

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

5207708716

avanicek@quarles.com

Correspondent Name:

Gavin Milczarek-Desai/Quarles & Brady

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

One South Church Avenue, Suite 1700 Tucson, ARIZONA 85701

ATTORNEY DOCKET

871333.00003

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Gavin J. Milczarek-Desai

Signature:

**NUMBER:** 

/Gavin J. Milczarek-Desai/

Date:

12/10/2008

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Eurosocks to Sockwise#page1.tif source=Eurosocks to Sockwise#page2.tif

### RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM131308

Receipt Date:

12/10/2008

Fee Amount:

\$290

# Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

 $\textbf{TRADEMAR} \cancel{\xi}_{10/2008}$ REEL: 003901 FRAME: 0828

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas, EUROSOCKS NORTH AMERICA, INC. a Rhode Island corporation, and debtor-in-possession in United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Rhode Island (Case 1:08-bk-12602) ("ESNA"), is the owner of (i) the trademarks listed below, which are all the trademarks owned by ESNA, (ii) the registrations for said trademarks, and (iii) the good will of the business associated therewith (referred to, collectively, as the "Trademarks"):

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
Trade Dress for STRIPES (US)	77/512504
Dual-Tone Technology (US)	77/000157
Euro Sock Technically Superior (EU)	893263
Euro Sock Technically Superior (US)	3224499
EUROS (US)	2582263
EUROS Design Rx (US)	3224498
EUROSOCKS (US)	2722445
MicroSupreme (Canada)	TMA544678
MicroSupreme (EU)	714113
MicroSupreme (US)	2547532
MicroSupreme (US)	3059533
MicroSupreme (US)	77/512416
Wool Supreme (US)	3175727
Wool Supreme and Design (US)	3301901

Whereas, Sockwise, Inc., an Arizona corporation ("Sockwise"), desires to acquire the Trademarks.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, ESNA hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Sockwise, ESNA's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and all rights to sue for past infringement thereof.

In Witness Whereof, ESNA has caused this assignment to be duly executed on this  $10^{t}$  day of October, 2008.

EUROSOCKS NORTH AMERICA, INC.

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_Alan M. Jacober, President

State of Rhode Island	)
$\Omega_{\alpha}$	) ss
County of Wirdin	<u>て)</u>

**RECORDED: 12/12/2008** 

Personally came before me, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgments in the above \_ day of October, 2008, Alan M. Jacober, President of Eurosocks North America, Inc., a Rhode Island corporation, to me known to be the persons who executed the foregoing assignment and to me know to be the President and Secretary, respectively, of said corporation, and each acknowledged that he, having full authority to do so, executed the foregoing instrument as such officer as the free act and deed of said corporation and that the seal of said corporation was duly affixed.

Notary Public 14000 R OTM State of L F My Commission Expires: 10 - 25-05